

Evonik Oil Additives announces new distributor in South Africa

- The Oil Additives business line has appointed Umongo Petroleum (PTY) Ltd
- The distribution setup will take effect in January 2022

Durban, South Africa. The Oil Additives business line of Evonik has restructured its distribution setup for its products in South Africa, announcing Umongo Petroleum (PTY) Ltd as its new distribution partner.

The lubricant additives business develops formulation solutions and base oil technologies that improve fuel economy and flow efficiency of automotive lubricants for passenger cars and commercial vehicles and increase energy efficiency and productivity of industrial lubricants for construction, mining, agricultural, and manufacturing equipment.

"We are looking forward to the partnership with Umongo Petroleum. I am certain that the company's customer centric approach and prominence will contribute to the success of the Oil Additives business line distribution in the Republic of South Africa" said Dr. Can Turhan, Head of Global Channel Management, Evonik Oil Additives.

Umongo Petroleum will officially start distribution of Evonik Oil Additives in January 2022. The portfolio contains VISCOPLEX® and VISCOBASE® viscosity index improver, pour point depressants and synthetic base oils.

Company information

Evonik is one of the world leaders in specialty chemicals. The company is active in more than 100 countries around the world and generated sales of €12.2 billion and an operating profit (adjusted EBITDA) of €1.91 billion in 2020. Evonik goes far beyond chemistry to create innovative, profitable and sustainable solutions for customers. About 33,000 employees work together for a common purpose: We want to improve life today and tomorrow.

About Specialty Additives

The Specialty Additives division combines the businesses of versatile additives and high-performance crosslinkers. They make end products more valuable,

26 October 2021

Main press contact

Eva Wittig
Head of Market Communications
Oil Additives Business Line
Phone +49 6151 183107
eva.wittig@evonik.com

Alternative press contact Katja Marx

Head of Market Communications Specialty Additives Phone +49 6181 59-13831 katja.marx@evonik.com

Evonik Industries AG

Rellinghauser Straße 1-11 45128 Essen Germany Phone +49 201 177-01 www.evonik.com

Supervisory Board Bernd Tönjes, Chairman Executive Board Christian Kullmann, Chairman Dr. Harald Schwager, Deputy Chairman Thomas Wessel, Ute Wolf

Registered Office is Essen Register Court Essen Local Court Commercial Registry B 19474

Press release



more durable, save more energy and simply better. As formulation experts in fast growing markets such as coatings, mobility, infrastructure and consumer goods, Specialty Additives combines a small amount with a big effect. With its 3,700 employees the division generated sales of $\mathfrak{S}3.23$ billion in 2020.

Disclaimer

In so far as forecasts or expectations are expressed in this press release or where our statements concern the future, these forecasts, expectations or statements may involve known or unknown risks and uncertainties. Actual results or developments may vary, depending on changes in the operating environment. Neither Evonik Industries AG nor its group companies assume an obligation to update the forecasts, expectations or statements contained in this release.